
Index

Act for Toleration (1689), 51
Act of Indemnity and Oblivion (1660), 13
Act of Settlement (1701), 343
Act of Uniformity (1662), 316
Adams, John, 26, 354
Admiralty Committee, 259
agrarian law, 82, 84, 223

see also Harrington, James
Agreements of the People, 73, 288

first (1647), 71, 249
second (1648), 74
third (1649), 82

agriculture, 76
American revolution, 2
anatomy see political anatomy
ancient constitutionalism, 29

authors on: Harrington, 195, 196; Nedham,
195; Neville, 198; Sidney, 196, 197, 200

see also constitutional principles
Anglo-Dutch government, 344, 353–7
Anglo-Dutch unification, 105
Anglo-Dutch wars, 328

first (1652–4), 68, 104
second (1665–7), 317

Answer to the Nineteen Propositions (1642), 134
anti-monarchism see monarchy
Arguments Urged by the Late Protector against the

Government . . . (1658), 297
aristocracy see nobility
Aristotle, 30, 33–4, 159

authors on: Harrington, 39, 181; Pocock, 28;
Scott, 235; Sidney, 178, 189; Streater, 178

on contemplation, 33–4
on empire, 221
influence of, 27, 39, 168
on liberty, 20, 28, 31
see also classical (Greek and Roman)

influences
Aristotle, writings of

Nicomachaen Ethics, 33–4
Politics (Politiques), 20, 22, 23, 29, 36, 133

Armies Dutie, The (1659), 151, 299, 303
Arminianism, 47
Armitage, David, 213, 218
army

citizen’s, 155, 266, 348, 350
standing, 348, 349, 350
see also military power; New Model Army

Ascham, Anthony, 256
Ashley Cooper, Sir Anthony, 307
Aspinwall, William, 51
Athens, 21, 22, 94, 211

authors on: Hobbes, 22; Neville, 149; Sidney,
98

Aubrey, John, 310
Augustine, 45

City of God, 211
Aylmer, John, 37

Bacon, Sir Francis, 69, 90, 92, 215
Bacon, Nathaniel, 195
balance, constitutional see mixed constitution

doctrine
balance of dominion see dominion, balance of
Ball, William, 113
Bank of England, 344
Baron, Hans, 2, 25, 26, 27
Baxter, Richard, 307

Reliquiae Baxterianae, 111
Baynes, Adam, 153
Berlin, Isaiah, 30
Bethel, Slingsby, 126, 280, 307, 316, 328
Bibliothèque Universelle et Historique (journal),

62
bicameralism, 305
Bill for a New Representative (1653), 270
Blake, Admiral Robert, 259
Bodin, Jean, 81

Six Bookes of a Commonweale (Six Books of a
Republic), 34, 87, 239

Boralevi, Lea Campos, 23
Boyle, Robert, 34, 46, 92

387

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521843758 - Commonwealth Principles: Republican Writing of the English Revolution
Jonathan Scott
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/0521843758


388 Index

Bracton, Henry, 36
Bradford, William, 99
Bradshaw, John, 261
Brooke, Lord (Fulke) see Greville, Fulke, Lord

Brooke
Brooke, Lord (Robert), 46
Bruni, Leonardo, 27
Buchanan, George, 112, 192, 199, 244
Burgess, Glenn, 192
Burrough, Edward, 241
Burton, Thomas

Diary of Thomas Burton, 298

Caius Flaminius, 83
Canne, John, 305
Carew, John, 324
Cassirer, Ernst, 43
Cavalier parliament see parliaments,

Restoration
Cecil, William, 64
celestial imagery, 165, 181, 182, 204
Censure of the Rota (1659), 313
Chaloner, Thomas, 268
Chaos (1659), 75, 84, 307
Charge of High Treason (1653), 278
Charles I, 14, 125, 152, 196

Nedham on, 242
and parliaments, 21, 237, 276
and tyranny, 237

Charles II, 70, 125, 325, 336
Charters of London, The, 249
Christian humanism see humanism, Christian
christianity

authors on: More, 45; Neville, 50; Sidney, 168,
184

and empire, 223
and English revolution, 85
on good vs. evil, 217
and liberty, 154
practical, 42
and rebellion, 121
and republicanism, 44
and self-government, 264
on war, 66, 121, 212
see also humanism, Christian

Cicero, 26, 27, 33
citizen’s army see army, citizen’s
citizenship

authors on: Harrington, 161, 305; Vane, 161,
305

civil philosophy, 306
civil religion, 52, 53, 281, 290

authors on: Harrington, 301; Milton, 301
Clarendon, Edward Hyde, Earl of, 22, 344
Clarendon Code, the, 316

classical (Greek and Roman) influences, 27, 39
on authors, 86–7, 96; Harrington, 30, 31, 32,

33, 165, 167, 285; Hobbes, 22; Machiavelli,
30; Milton, 194; Nedham, 166, 177, 244;
Sidney, 22, 31, 167, 168; Streater, 178

on colonisation, 101
on the English republic, 5, 256, 316
on English revolution, 85
and the Levellers, 31, 248
on property, 33
on rebellion, 115, 116, 117–18
on republicanism, 5, 39, 133
on self-government, 264, 306
on war, 210
see also Aristotle; Caius Flaminius; Cicero;

humanism; Juvenal; Livy; Plato and
Platonism; Polybius; Tacitus

classical republicanism, x, 25, 32, 39, 89
authors on: Filmer, 110; Fink, 19; Harrington,

29, 166; Hobbes, 22; Machiavelli, 84;
Nedham, 84; Pocock, 28, 93

definition of, 2, 19
on education, 183
and the Enlightenment, 61
in France, 91
on liberty, 30, 91, 153
and mixed constitution doctrine, 133
origins of, 2, 23
and parliaments, 154
and puritanism, 43
and religion, 6, 44, 59, 161
see also republicanism

Clayton, Sir Robert, 345
Colbourn, H. Trevor, 354
Collinson, Patrick, 36, 64
colonisation, 100–2

classical (Greek and Roman) influences, 101
and the English republic, 102
and model republics, 329
and religion, 100–1
Scott on, 100, 101

Comines, Philip de, 199, 347
Committee of Safety (1659), 310
common law, 191, 192, 200

authors on: Milton, 194; Sidney, 193
commonwealth principles, 29, 34–7, 38, 63, 251,

282
authors on: Harrington, 223; Nedham, 221,

241
the English republic on, 274
and law, government of, 34, 337
and parliaments, 251
and religion, 221
and republicanism, 251
and war, 221

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521843758 - Commonwealth Principles: Republican Writing of the English Revolution
Jonathan Scott
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/0521843758


Index 389

commonwealths, 205
authors on: Harrington, 119, 162, 165, 204,

223, 286, 287, 305; Jones, 35; Lilburne, 246;
Machiavelli, 215; Milton, 311–14; Nedham,
137, 246; Neville, 298; Sidney, 35, 37;
Streater, 221; Vane, 305

and constitutional principles, 133
definition of, 34, 133
and elective government, 63, 157
and empire, 222
and immortality, 222
and marriage, 222
and monarchy, 38, 255
and morality, 38, 55
and religion, 59
and self-government, 152

constitutional principles, 10, 30, 110, 145,
235–6

authors on, 132, 191; Harrington, 118, 119;
Machiavelli, 137; Nedham, 241; Plato, 133;
Sidney, 147–9, 197, 227

and common law, 191, 192
and commonwealths, 133
and education, 183
and empire, 227
and humanism, 132
and liberty, 132
and mixed constitution doctrine,

134
and monarchy, 191, 245
and political change, 192
and popular government, 205
and republicanism, 131, 132
and self-government, 152
and unicameralism, 139
and virtue, 132
and war, 227
see also ancient constitutionalism

Contarini, Gasparo, Of the Magistracy and
Republic of Venice, 24

contemplation vs. action, 33–4
Coppe, Abiezer, 80
Copy of a Letter From an Officer in Ireland, A

(R.G., 1656), 81, 282
coronation oath, 343
Council of State, 252, 260

Sidney, 260, 268
Vane, 260, 268

Counter-Reformation, 100
Cromwell, Henry, 297
Cromwell, Oliver, 105, 117, 136

authors on: Harrington, 284–93; Haselrig,
279; Lilburne, 246; Nedham, 246, 268;
Scott, 280; Sidney, 280; Streater, 270,
278–9

death of, 296
and government of self, 217
and Harrington’s dedication of Oceana,

285
‘healing and settling’, 275
on the Levellers, 275
on liberty, 277
and local government, 72
and the military, 217, 280
on monarchy, 275, 296
and the New Model Army, 279
and parliament, 70, 268, 269, 270
on trade, 70
on tyranny, 268
as tyrant, 117, 278–9, 328, 349
on Vane, 280
and virtue, 217

Cromwell, Richard, 144, 296

Dacre, Edward, 244
Daille, Jean, 46
Davenant, Charles, 214, 346
Davis, Colin, 296
De la Court, Pieter, 329
Declaration Expressing the Grounds of their late

Proceedings . . . (1649), 252, 255
Declaration of the Lord Generall and His Councel

of Officers Shewing the Grounds and
Reasons . . . (1653), 269

Declaration of the Parliament (1649), 63, 68, 80,
202, 251

Declaration of Rights (1689), 343
dissolution of parliament see Rump parliament,

the
dominion, balance of, 143, 162, 182, 291, 295, 318,

350
see also Harrington, James

Dorislaus, Isaac, 256
Downing, George, 51, 70, 316, 317, 344
du Plessis Mornay, Phillippe

Trewnesse of the Christian Religion, The,
46

Dugard, William, 247
Dury, John, 69
Dutch republicanism, 41, 91, 98, 157, 355

economic interest analysis, 328
education, 174, 183, 346

authors on: Locke, 174; Machiavelli, 244;
Milton, 172–4, 239; Nedham, 177; Sidney,
187; Streater, 179

Edward, St (the Confessor), 194
Edwards, Thomas

Gangreana, 79
Eikon Basilike (1649), 202

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521843758 - Commonwealth Principles: Republican Writing of the English Revolution
Jonathan Scott
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/0521843758


390 Index

elective government, 273, 306
authors on: Harrington, 305; Nedham, 138,

264; Sidney, 338; Streater, 138; Vane, 281
see also popular sovereignty; self-government

Elizabeth I, 64, 66, 234
Elliott, John, 87
empire

authors on: Harrington, 223, 290; Machiavelli,
212; Milton, 216, 218; Nedham, 220, 221;
Sidney, 224–8; Streater, 221, 222

Christianity and, 223
commonwealths and, 222
military power and, 225
monarchy and, 224, 225
moral philosophy and, 223
the Protectorate and, 218
republicanism on, 225
Rome and, 212
war and, 212

English republic, the, 67
authors on: Haselrig, 271; Milton, 254, 271,

318; Nedham, 251, 257–8, 259, 271; Scott,
271; Sidney, 271, 322–4; Vane, 271, 297

challenges facing, 257, 274, 296
classical (Greek and Roman) influences, 5,

256, 316
and colonisation, 102
and commonwealth principles, 274
creation of, 252, 260
and elective government, 264
failure of, 296, 316, 318, 322–4
Great Seal of, 256
international relations and trade, 103,

261
and local government, 74
and the military, 220, 259, 261
on mixed constitution doctrine,

275
on monarchy, 255, 296, 316
and political change, 202
propaganda, 259, 274
and religion, 42
republican writers on, xi, 316
and statebuilding, 67, 261
and unification, 261
and war, 103, 210; with Ireland, 259; with

Scotland, 259
English revolution, 12

authors on: Milton, 241
Christianity and, 85
classical (Greek and Roman) influences,

85
failure of, 241
humanism and, 85
ideology of, 85

Enlightenment, 61, 91, 354, 355
equality, 80, 154, 353
Erasmus, 37

Paraphrases, 45
exemplar republics, 11, 22, 135, 212, 220, 235,

255, 264
see also Athens; Israel; Rome; Sparta;

Switzerland; United Provinces; Venice

Ferguson, Robert, 125
Filmer, Sir Robert, 60, 124

and classical republicanism, 110
on constitutional principles, 110
on monarchy, 200
on natural law, 22, 89, 110
Sidney and Locke on, 124–5

Filmer, Sir Robert, writings of
Patriarcha, 50, 334

Fink, Zera, 22
Classical Republicans, The, 1, 19–20, 205

Fleetwood, Charles, 156
Fleming, Sir Oliver, 255
Fletcher, Andrew, 347
Fortescue, Chancellor, 36–7
Foxe, John

Acts and Monuments, 45
French revolution, 354
Fukuda, Arihiro, 30, 133
Fundamental Constitutions of Carolina (1669),

329
Furly, Benjamin, 51, 62

geography, influence of, 239
George III, 353
Goldie, Mark, 64
‘good old cause’, 5, 10, 157, 302–3
good vs. evil, 209, 217, 221
Goodwin, John, 250
Gordon, Thomas

Cato’s Letters, 351, 352
government of self, 153

authors on: Milton, 217; Sidney, 185, 228;
Streater, 159; Vane, 160

Cromwell, 217, 218
see also liberty

government self-belief, 261
Grand Remonstrance (1641), 50
Great Fire of London, 317
Great Seal (of the English republic), 256
Greek revival, 45
Greenberg, Janelle, 192
Greville, Fulke, Lord Brooke, 76

Life of Sidney, 46, 85, 104
Grotius, Hugo, 47

on rebellion, 111

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521843758 - Commonwealth Principles: Republican Writing of the English Revolution
Jonathan Scott
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/0521843758


Index 391

and resistance theory, 110–11
on war, 111, 127

Grotius, Hugo, writings of
De Jure Belli (The Law of War and Peace),

110–11
Treatise of the Antiquity of the Batavian now

Hollandish Republic, 192
Guicciardini, Francesco

Historia D’Italia, 215

Hakluyt, Richard, 100
Discourse, 101

Hall, John, 156, 191, 258, 262
Hammond, Henry, 47
Hampden, John Jr, 122, 321
Harrington, James, 142–3, 162–6, 181–4

on agrarian law, 56, 63, 81, 96, 164, 182, 223,
291

on Agreements of the People, 74
and ancient constitutionalism, 195, 196
on Aristotle, 24–5, 39, 181
arrest and imprisonment, 315
on Bacon, 93
biblical influences, 290
on bicameralism, 305
celestial imagery of, 165, 181, 182, 204
and Charles I, 14, 196
on citizenship, 161, 305
and civil philosophy, 306
classical (Greek and Roman) influences, 3, 30,

31, 32, 33, 165, 167, 285
and classical republicanism, 29, 166
on commonwealths, 29, 63, 146, 162, 204,

286, 287, 305
on constitutional principles, 30, 134, 146
on Cromwell, 286, 287
on dominion, balance of, 143, 162, 182, 291,

295, 318
on elective government, 305
on empire, 223, 290
on healing and settling, 286
and Hobbes, 3, 93, 162, 163, 165, 184
on immortality, 223
influence of, 1, 2, 294–6, 307, 308, 329, 344,

350, 351
on Israel, 290
on law, government of, 295, 304
on the Levellers, 74, 156
on liberty, 29, 162, 164, 167
on local government, 291
on Machiavelli, 24–5
and the military, 290
and Milton, 155
on mixed constitution doctrine, 24, 141, 289
on monarchy, 50, 63, 196, 318

and moral philosophy, 28, 30, 223
on morality, 56
on natural law, 223
and natural philosophy, 61, 91, 132, 164, 166,

223, 285
and Nedham, 84, 294
on nobility, 142
on parliaments, 285
on peace, 223, 284
on Plato, 24–5, 32, 182, 184
political anatomy, use of, 165, 181
on political change, 204, 206
on popular sovereignty, 304
on property, 28, 162, 207
on reason, 29, 183, 223
on rebellion, 118, 291
and religion, 53, 59, 92, 223, 290, 301
and republicanism, 295
on Rome, 96, 142, 193
Rota Club, 310
on Saxon (England), 195
on social equality, 142
and ‘the new science’, 30
on trade, 96
on tyranny, 31
on Venice, 11, 24–5, 96, 142
on virtue, 182, 184

Harrington, James, writings of
Aphorisms Political, 54
Art of Lawgiving, The, 74, 143, 155, 295
Discourse Showing That the Spirit of

Parliaments . . ., 53
Discourse Upon This Saying . . ., 144
Oceana, 13, 25, 28, 143, 284; agrarian law, 56,

96, 119, 182, 223, 291; ancient
constitutionalism, 195; balance of
dominion, 134, 182, 291; celestial imagery,
165, 181, 182, 204; classical (Greek and
Roman) influences, 285; commonwealths,
28, 63, 119, 165, 223, 286, 287; constitutional
principles, 118, 119, 132, 295; Cromwell, 13,
284–93; dedication (to Cromwell), 285;
empire, 223, 290; failure of, 294–6; healing
and settling, 286; influence of, 1, 2, 294–6,
329; local government, 291; military, 290;
mixed constitution doctrine, 141, 289;
model commonwealth, 287, 288–9, 292;
monarchy, 141; natural law, 223; parliament,
285; peace, 284; political anatomy, 181;
political change, 204; property, 28, 207;
reason, 223; religion, 53, 290;
republicanism, 141, 295; Rome, 193;
tyranny, 118; Venice, 23

Pour Enclouer le Canon, 305
Hartlib circle, 90

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521843758 - Commonwealth Principles: Republican Writing of the English Revolution
Jonathan Scott
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/0521843758


392 Index

Haselrig, Sir Arthur, 212, 253, 261, 271, 279, 297,
309

Heads of Proposals (1647), 288
Hill, Christopher, xi, 20
Hispaniola, 105, 217, 280
Hobbes, Thomas

artificial man, the, 180
on Athens, 22
classical (Greek and Roman) influences, 22, 27
and classical republicanism, 22
on commonwealths, 35
Harrington on, 93, 162, 163, 165, 184
on liberty, 164
Milton on, 155
and natural philosophy, 164
Nedham on, 166
political anatomy, use of, 180

Hobbes, Thomas, writings of
Behemoth, 19, 20
Leviathan, 20, 35, 180
translation of Thucydides, The History of the

Peloponnesian War, 21
Holles, Denzil, 309
Hoskins, John, 310
Hotman, François, 199, 347

Francogallia, 114, 192
House of Lords, 252
humanism, 26, 89

authors on, 214; Milton, 215; More, 27
Christian, 6, 43, 89, 91, 166
civic, 32
classical (Greek and Roman) influences, 27, 48
and constitutional principles, 132
in England, 19
and the English revolution, 85
on military power, 214, 215
and Platonism, 48
on war, 215

Humble Petition and Address of the Officers of the
Army (1659), 144, 309

Hume, David, 146
Hutchinson, Anne, 51
Hutchinson, John, 316
Hyde, Edward see Clarendon, Edward Hyde,

Earl of

immortality, 222, 223
Indemnity and Oblivion, Act of (1660), 13
inflation, 65
Instrument of Government, 287
Ireland, 102, 259, 261
Ireton, Henry, 79

Humble Remonstrance, 249
Israel, 22, 23, 56, 290, 305, 316
Israel, Jonathan, 90, 354

James VI and I, 77, 237
Jefferson, Thomas, 354
Jones, William, 35, 125
Jurdjevic, Mark, 94
Just and Modest Vindication, A (1681), 125, 337
Juvenal

Satires, 216
see also classical (Greek and Roman)

influences

Killing Noe Murder (1657), 117

Lambert, John, 309
Lantin, Jean-Baptiste, 260
law, common see common law
law, government of, 330, 334–5, 337, 338, 343,

346, 352
Le Clerc, Jean, 62
Le Roy, Louis, 92
Lee, Nathaniel

Lucius Junius Brutus, 330–2
Leicester, Robert Sidney, 2nd Earl of, 46
Leveller, The (1659), 301
Levellers, the, 137

and agrarian law, 82
classical (Greek and Roman) influences, 31,

248
Cromwell on, 275
on equality, 82, 154
influence of, 344
on liberty, 249
and local government, 68, 73, 74
on monarchy, 249
and Nedham, 82, 84, 137, 245, 246, 247
on the New Model Army, 245, 253
on parliaments, 154, 249, 253
and religious freedom, 155
and republicanism, 138, 154, 247, 248
on self-government, 249
on tyranny, 245
writings of, 245

Lewis, C. S., 60, 175, 313
liberty, 7, 22

authors on: Aristotle, 28; Gordon, 353;
Harrington, 29, 162, 164, 167; Hobbes, 164;
Locke, 167; Machiavelli, 244; Milton, 153,
194, 216, 238, 239, 311–14, 319; Nedham,
156, 220, 283–4; Sidney, 166, 167, 168, 208,
334–5; Streater, 159, 178; Toland, 345;
Trenchard, 353; Vane, 160

and Christianity, 154
and citizen’s army, 348
classical republicanism on, 30, 91, 153
and constitutional principles, 132
and education, 346

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521843758 - Commonwealth Principles: Republican Writing of the English Revolution
Jonathan Scott
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/0521843758


Index 393

and government of self, 153
and the Levellers, 249
and military power, 211, 213, 348
and natural law, 166
and parliaments, 244
and political change, 213, 347
and prosperity, 345
and reason, 154, 353
republicanism on, 4, 9, 42, 152, 170, 248, 264,

329
and self-government, 152, 153
and virtue, 154, 263, 351
and wisdom, 174

Lilburne, John, 15
on commonwealths, 246
on Cromwell, 246
on monarchy, 245, 248
on natural law, 248
Nedham on, 246, 247
on the New Model Army, 246
on parliaments, 243
on reason, 248
on tyranny, 245, 246, 248

Lilburne, John, writings of
England’s Miserie and Remedie, 243
Regall Tyrannie Discovered, 248
Second Part of England’s New-Chaines

Discovered, The, 74
Lipsius, Justus, 48
Littleton, Thomas, 36
Livy, 216, 227

Roman History, The, 210
see also classical (Greek and Roman)

influences
local government, 8, 71, 308

Cromwell on, 72
under Elizabeth I, 64
Harrington on, 63–4, 291
and monarchy, 64

Locke, John, 47, 329
and Dutch exile, 62
on education, 174
on Filmer, 124–5
on law, government of, 338
on liberty, 167
on natural law, 61, 128
on parliament, 126
on public good, government for, 340
on rebellion, 341
on tyranny, 124
on war, 127, 128

Locke, John, writings of
Two Treatises, 340, 341

London, City of, 72–3, 125, 278, 345
Long Parliament, the, 136, 144, 240, 253

authors on: Milton, 12, 254
suspension of, 125
vs. Cromwell, 268
see also parliaments; Rump parliament, the

Lord Protector see Cromwell, Oliver; Cromwell,
Richard

Louis XIV, 332
Ludlow, Edmund, 57, 58, 59, 156, 316, 319, 324

Voyce From the Watch Tower, A, 61
Luther, Martin, 45

Machiavelli, 24–5, 32
Bacon on, 215
classical (Greek and Roman) influences, 30
on commonwealths, 215
and constitutional principles, 137
on education, 244
on empire, 11, 212, 213
on exemplar republics, 142, 212
influence of, 6, 110, 282, 351
on military power, 212, 262
on monarchy, 91
and moral philosophy, 29, 30
and Nedham, 177, 220, 244
on nobility, 142
on parliaments, 244
on political change, 88, 203
on republics, 262
on Rome, 11, 142, 244
and Sidney, 207, 224
on social equality, 142
on tyranny, 39
on virtue, 244

Machiavelli, writings of
Art of War, 215
Discorsi (Discourses), 6, 10, 39; classical

republicanism, 84; education, 244;
empire, 213; liberty, 244; military power,
262; parliaments, 244; republics, 262;
Rome, 244; Venice, 25; virtue, 244; Vox
Plebis, 83

magistracy, 72
authors on: Sidney, 188, 193; Vane, 188

Magna Carta, 243, 244
Maitland, Frederic W., 1
maritime interests, 68–70, 93
marriage, 222
Marten, Henry, 202, 256
Marvell, Andrew

Growth of Popery and Arbitrary Government,
The, 340

Massachusetts Bay Colony, 51
Mazarin, Cardinal, 260
Mene Tekel, 121
mercenaries, 93, 349

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521843758 - Commonwealth Principles: Republican Writing of the English Revolution
Jonathan Scott
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/0521843758


394 Index

Mercurius Politicus (newspaper) see Nedham,
Marchamont, writings of

military power, 212
authors on: Bacon, 215; Milton, 215, 216, 219;

Nedham, 195, 220, 266; Neville, 228;
Sidney, 197, 199, 225, 226

Cromwell and, 217
development of, 66, 67
and the English republic, 220
and exemplar republics, 220
and humanism, 214, 215
and liberty, 211, 213, 348
and parliaments, 343
republicanism on, 213, 216, 225
of Restoration monarchy, 317
and Rome, 225
and tyranny, 211
and virtue, 211

millennialism, 42
Milton, John, 3, 13, 153–5, 170–7

anti-papist views, 52
on Aristotle, 276
arrest of, 315
on Athens, 96
classical (Greek and Roman) influences, 194
on colonisation, 218
on common law, 194
on commonwealths, 311–14
and constitutional principles, 136
on corruption
Council of State member, 254
on Cromwell, 276, 277
on education, 172–4, 239
on empire, 216, 218
on the English republic, 254, 271, 276, 294
on the English revolution, 241
geography, influence of, 239
on Harrington, 155
on Hobbes, 155
and humanism, 215
influence of, 263
on liberty, 153, 194, 216, 238, 239, 277, 311–14,

319
on local government, 75
on Machiavelli, 114, 262
on military power, 215, 216, 219
on monarchy, 37, 237–8, 263, 276, 311–14,

318–19
and moral philosophy, 241
on morality, 54, 55, 57, 276, 311–14
on natural law, 89, 114
and Nedham, 262
and Neville, 267
on parliaments, 12, 37, 240, 253, 254, 276, 309,

311–14

and Platonism, 48, 171–2
on political change, 201, 202
on reason, 239
on rebellion, 113, 114
on regicide, 254
and religion, 54, 58, 170, 201, 301
on restoration, 318–19
on Rome, 193
and Satan, 9, 175–6, 218–19, 319, 320
on Saxon England, 194
on self-government, 170, 171–2, 264
on tyranny, 194, 215, 219, 236, 237–8, 263
on the United Provinces, 96, 135, 294
Vane, sonnet to, 52
on virtue, 48, 170, 216, 219, 276, 277, 311–14,

319
on war, 194, 215, 216, 277
on wisdom, 171, 172–4

Milton, John, writings of
Areopagitica, 193, 239
Christian Doctrine, 46, 57, 58
Commonplace Book, 37, 50, 109, 113, 114, 215,

236, 237–8, 262
Defence of the People of England, The, 37, 114,

136, 153, 194, 216, 240, 254, 263
Digression from the History of Britain, 318–19
Of Education, 172
Eikonoklastes, 49, 215, 216
History of Britain, 154, 193, 240
Likeliest Means to Remove Hirelings From the

Church, The, 54
Paradise Lost, 41, 155, 160, 170, 175–6, 320
Paradise Regained, 219
Readie and Easie Way, The, 55, 136, 146, 155,

240, 294, 311–14
Reason of Church-governement, The, 54, 233
Second Defence of the English People, 172, 216,

276
Tenure of Kings and Magistrates, The, 114, 136,

194, 201, 215, 240, 254
Treatise of Civil Power in Ecclesiastical

Causes . . ., 301
mixed constitution doctrine, 23, 133, 134, 349

authors on: Harrington, 24, 141, 289;
Nedham, 139, 140, 275; Pocock, 133;
Polybius, 134; Sidney, 147

mixed government, theory of see mixed
constitution doctrine

Model of a Democraticall Government, A (1659),
305

Molesworth, Robert
Account of Denmark, An, 199, 346–7

monarchical republic, 342–3
monarchy, 7

abolition of, 7, 14, 63, 77, 80, 86, 200, 252, 276

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521843758 - Commonwealth Principles: Republican Writing of the English Revolution
Jonathan Scott
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/0521843758


Index 395

anti-monarchism, 91, 141
authors on: Cromwell, 275; Filmer, 200;

Harrington, 50, 63, 196; Lilburne, 245, 248;
Milton, 237–8, 263, 276, 311–14; Nedham,
241, 242, 246; Neville, 198, 332, 333; Sidney,
197, 200, 325; Vane, 160, 281, 298

and common law, 200
and commonwealths, 38, 255, 346
and constitutional principles, 191
divine right of, 47, 234
and empire, 224, 225
on the English republic, 255
and law, government of, 337, 346
and the Levellers, 249
and local government, 64
and mixed constitution doctrine, 134,

349
and morality, 56
and parliaments, 234, 317, 337, 343
and religion, 66, 248
republicanism on, 38, 123, 233, 251, 255, 282
and royal council, 234
and Saxon England, 194
and social change, 75
and tyranny, 38, 77, 237–8, 242
vs. republic, 255
see also restoration (of monarchy); Stuart

monarchy; Tudor monarchy; individual
rulers

Monarchy and Oligarchy Prov’d Parallel in
Tyranny, 305

Monck, General George, 311
Montesquieu, Baron de, 353
Moore, Sir John, 126
moral philosophy, 2, 6, 10, 30, 33, 43, 98, 151, 223,

233, 351
authors on, 26; Gordon, 352; Harrington, 223;

Machiavelli, 29; Milton, 241; Nedham, 221;
Pocock, 30; Sidney, 98, 168; Streater, 180;
Trenchard, 352

More, Sir Thomas
and Christianity, 44, 45
on commonwealths, 34, 76
and humanism, 27
on nobility, 142
on Plato, 34, 45
on property, 44, 76
on social equality, 142
Utopia, 32; Christianity, 44, 98–9; classical

(Greek and Roman) influences, 23, 32;
colonisation, 100; and the new world,
98–9; property, 44, 76

Moyle, Walter
Argument, Shewing, that a Standing Army . . .,

349

multicameralism, 140
Mylius, Hermann, 255, 260, 261

natural law, 61, 87, 89, 344
authors on: Filmer, 110; Harrington, 223;

Lilburne, 248; Neville, 333; Streater, 116, 159
and liberty, 166
and reason, 25, 154
on rebellion, 113
and self-government, 152
and tyranny, 114
and war, 113

natural philosophy, 2, 90, 91
authors on: Harrington, 132, 164, 166, 223,

285; Hobbes, 164; Streater, 178, 180, 221
Navigation Acts, 68, 70, 103
navy, 68, 105, 261, 269
Nedham, Marchamont, 4, 15, 24, 156–8

and ancient constitutionalism, 195
on Athens, 137
on Charles I, 242
on a citizen’s army, 266
classical (Greek and Roman) influences, 137,

177, 244
and commonwealth principles, 35, 241
and commonwealths, 246
and constitutional principles, 136, 138, 241
on Cromwell, 157, 246, 268
as crypto-republican, 246
on education, 177, 264
on elective government, 138, 264
on empire, 220, 221
on the English republic, 251, 257–8, 259, 266,

271
on good vs. evil, 221
and Harrington, 84, 294
influence of, 257
and the Levellers, 82, 84, 137, 245, 246, 247
on liberty, 156, 220, 264, 283–4
on Lilburne, 246
and Machiavelli, 25, 177–8, 220, 244
on military power, 195, 266
and Milton, 262
on mixed constitution doctrine, 139, 140, 275
on monarchy, 241, 242, 246
and moral philosophy, 221
on morality, 56
on the navy, 69, 259
on the New Model Army, 246, 253
on nobility, 157
on parliaments, 12, 242, 244, 253, 265, 274,

283–4
political allegiances, of, 14, 245–7, 274, 283–4
on political change, 202, 283–4
on property, 82

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521843758 - Commonwealth Principles: Republican Writing of the English Revolution
Jonathan Scott
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/0521843758


396 Index

Nedham, Marchamont (cont.)
on rebellion, 115
and religion, 138, 266
and republican interest theory, 89
retirement, 315
on Rome, 84, 158, 244, 265
on separation of powers, 140
on trade, 267
on tyranny, 38, 115, 156, 157, 195, 246–7, 283–4
on the United Provinces, 157, 267
on Venice, 137
on virtue, 177, 245
on war, 267
on wisdom, 177

Nedham, Marchamont, writings of
Case of the Commonwealth of England, Stated,

The, 82, 85, 220, 267
England’s Miserie and Remedie, 115, 136, 243
Epistle Dedicatorie, Selden Of the

Dominion . . . of the Sea, 252
Excellencie of a Free State, 156, 157, 220, 283–4
London’s Liberty in Chaines Discovered, 156, 157
Mercurius Britanicus, 136, 241
Mercurius Elenchitus, 247
Mercurius Politicus, 1, 84; classical (Greek and

Roman) influences, 166, 177; classical
republicanism, 84; commonwealths, 137;
education, 177, 264; elective government,
264; the English republic, 245, 251, 266;
Hobbes, 166; influences of, 257; liberty,
264; Machiavelli, 84; military power, 195,
220; parliaments, 115; political change, 202;
separation of powers, 140; tyranny, 195

Mercurius Pragmaticus, 245, 246–7
True State of the Case of the Commonwealth, A,

139, 274
see also Vox Plebis (1646)

Nelson, Eric, 33, 81
Neville, Henry, 4, 46

and ancient constitutionalism, 198
arrest of, 316
on Athens, 149
and Christianity, 50
on civil vs. spiritual authority, 53
on commonwealths, 298
and Harrington, 310
on military power, 228
and Milton, 267
on monarchy, 198, 332, 333
on morality, 57
on natural law, 333
on nobility, 198
on parliaments, 144, 298, 332, 333
on property, 207
on rebellion, 119

on Rome, 149
on royal prerogatives, 333
and Sidney, 267
and Vane, 267
on war, 119, 120

Neville, Henry, writings of
Armies Dutie, The, 144
Plato Redivivus, 25, 78, 120, 149, 198, 207, 318;

military power, 228; monarchy, 332
New Model Army, 31, 253

authors on: Lilburne, 246; Nedham, 246, 253,
266

and Cromwell, 279
and the Levellers, 245, 253
and parliament, 253, 309
and virtue, 260
vs. navy, 269

new science, 30
new world, 87, 98
Newcastle, Marquess of

Advice to Charles II, 318
Newcastle Propositions (1646), 288
nobility

authors on: Nedham, 157; Neville, 198;
Sidney, 199, 200

Northumberland, Algernon Percy, Earl of, 307

Overton, Richard, 83, 113, 201, 245

Pace, Richard, 33
Parker, Henry, 258
parliament see Long Parliament; the Rump

parliament
parliaments, 37

authors on: Harrington, 285; Lilburne, 243;
Machiavelli, 244; Milton, 240, 253, 311–14;
Nedham, 115, 242, 244, 253, 265, 283–4;
Neville, 144, 298, 332, 333; Streater, 144;
Vane, 298

Cavalier parliaments (1661–1678), 315, 332,
336

and Charles I, 21, 237, 276
classical republicanism on, 154
and commonwealth principles, 251
duties of, 244
and elective government, 71, 139, 273, 347
and the English republic, 255
and law, 338, 343
and the Levellers, 154, 249, 253
and liberty, 244
and military power, 343
military victories of, 261
and monarchy, 234, 242, 317, 337, 343
origins of, 194
and political change, 347

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521843758 - Commonwealth Principles: Republican Writing of the English Revolution
Jonathan Scott
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/0521843758


Index 397

Protectoral parliaments, 274, 279
as representative body, 243
republican writers on, 337
restoration parliaments, 315, 332, 336

participatory government, 34
Paruta, Paolo

Politick Discourses, 214
peace, 223, 284
Peace of Ryswick (1697), 348
Peltonen, Markku, 64
Penn, William, 57, 329, 330

England’s Great Interest . . ., 329
Frame of the Government of . . . Pennsylvania,

329
Pepys, Samuel, 310
Percy, Algernon, Earl of Northumberland,

307
Peter, Hugh, 51
Pettus, Mr, 249
Petty, Maximilian, 307, 310
Petty, Sir William, 310
Pincus, Steve, 94
plague, 317
Plato, writings of

Laws, The, 23, 29, 31, 32, 168
Republic, The, 36, 171
Timaeus, The, 191, 205

Plato and Platonism, 27, 32, 37, 88, 168
authors on: Harrington, 182, 184; Milton, 48,

171–2; More, 45; Sidney (Algernon), 48,
184; Sidney (Sir Philip), 46; Streater, 178,
221; Vane, 161

Christianity and, 47
and constitutional principles, 133
on empire, 221
on political change, 205
puritanism and, 172
on self-government, 171–2
on virtue, 171–2
on wisdom, 171
see also classical (Greek and Roman)

influences
Plattes, Gabriel

Macaria, 81
Plymouth colony, 99
Pocock, John, 284, 351

on the American revolution, 2
on Aristotle, 28
and classical republicanism, 26, 28, 30, 93
on Harrington, 2, 28
on Machiavelli, 25
and mixed constitution doctrine, 28, 133
and moral philosophy, 26, 30
on trade, 94
on virtue, 94

Pocock, John, writings of
Machiavellian Moment, The, 2, 25, 26

politeness, 351
political anatomy, 165, 180, 181
political change, 11

authors on, 191; Harrington, 204, 206;
Machiavelli, 203; Milton, 201, 202;
Nedham, 202, 283–4; Plato, 205; Sidney,
193, 207, 208

and constitutional principles, 192
and the English republic, 202
and liberty, 213, 347
and parliament, 347
republicanism on, 251

Polybius, 23, 24, 133, 134
see also classical (Greek and Roman)

influences
popular sovereignty, 157, 205

authors on: Harrington, 24, 304; Vane, 304
see also elective government; self-government

population increase, 65, 100, 227
prerogatives, royal, 333
Pretender, Young, 274
Pride’s Purge, 253, 311
property

community of, 32, 78–81
property, private, 32–3, 78–81

authors on: Harrington, 162, 207; More, 44,
76; Nedham, 82; Neville, 207

prosperity, 345
Protector, Lord see Cromwell, Oliver; Cromwell,

Richard
Protectoral parliaments see parliaments,

Protectoral
Protectorate, the, 139

dissolution of, 153
on empire, 218
and government of self, 218
Nedham on, 157
republicanism on, 278

protestant anti-formalism, 250
protestantism, 66, 88, 100

attacks on, 54, 316
and exiles, 50–1
and liberty of conscience, 52
and Platonism, 45, 47
radical, 6, 10, 42, 43, 49, 51, 355

Prynne, William, 307
public good, government for, 34, 250, 264, 319,

340
puritan magistracy see magistracy
puritanism

classical (Greek and Roman) influences, 43
and classical republicanism, 43
and Platonism, 172

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521843758 - Commonwealth Principles: Republican Writing of the English Revolution
Jonathan Scott
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/0521843758


398 Index

Putney debates, 71, 79, 117, 157, 249
Pym, John, 237

Rabb, Felix, 25
Rahe, Paul, 29, 30, 178
Rainsborough, Thomas, 79, 152, 157
reason, 25, 26, 30, 154, 353

authors on: Gordon, 353; Harrington, 183,
223; Lilburne, 248; Milton, 239; Sidney,
184, 187, 189, 208, 334–5; Streater, 180;
Trenchard, 353; Vane, 160

rebellion, 125
authors on: Grotius, 111; Harrington, 291;

Locke, 341; Milton, 113, 114; Sidney, 325, 341
and Christianity, 121
classical (Greek and Roman) influences, 115,

116, 117–18
natural law on, 113
republicanism on, 109, 121
and tyranny, 117–18
see also resistance theory; war

Reformation see protestantism, radical
regicide, 14, 254, 315
religion, 6
religion, civil

authors on: Harrington, 53; Milton, 54
religious freedom, 41, 98, 155, 266
religious persecution, 316, 321, 323, 325, 326, 336
religious wars, 66
Renaissance, 355
republic, English see English republic
republican historical theory, 347
republican interest theory, 89, 325
republican revival, 297
republican writers, x, 3, 8, 283, 296, 355

classical (Greek and Roman) influences, 86–7,
96

and classical republicanism, 102
on commonwealths, 102
and constitutional principles, 132, 191
on the English republic, xi, 12, 316
and the Enlightenment, 354
in exile, 316, 321
and humanism, 214
influence of, xi, 353
language of, 9, 25
on Machiavelli, 39
medieval influences, 86–7
on military power, 214
on monarchy, 91
on parliaments, 337
on political change, 11, 87–9, 191
and the Reformation, 102
and religion, 6
and the Restoration, 315, 316

and ‘the good old cause’, 5, 10, 302–3
on tyranny, 316
on war, 210
see also individual authors

republicanism, 4, 6, 41, 86, 98, 160, 350, 355
and Christianity, 44
classical (Greek and Roman) influences, 5,

133
and commonwealth principles, 251
and constitutional principles, 131, 132, 133
on economic policy, 67
on education, 174
on empire, 11, 212, 225
on the English republic, xi
influence of, 353
on law, government of, 133, 330, 338
and the Levellers, 138, 154, 247, 248
on liberty, 4, 9, 42, 152, 170, 248, 264, 329
on military power, 67, 93, 213, 216, 225
on mixed constitution doctrine, 134
on monarchy, 38, 123, 233, 251, 255, 282
and moral philosophy, 10, 26, 43, 57, 98, 151,

233
on morality, 55
and natural law, 61
and natural philosophy, 90
on political change, 11, 251
on political economy, 93
and population increase, 227
in practice, 12–14
on the Protectorate, 278
on public good, 250, 264, 319
on rebellion, 109, 121
and religion, 6, 41, 61, 98, 161, 248
and resistance theory, 109–10, 116
on trade, 93, 94, 328
on tyranny, 38, 123, 282
on virtue, 9, 94, 170
on war, 121, 210, 212, 227
see also classical republicanism; Dutch

republicanism; English republic; republican
writers

resistance theory, 109–10, 116
see also rebellion

restoration (of monarchy), 120, 256, 307, 315
authors on: Sidney, 320, 327; Vane, 320
and corruption, 326
international relations of, 327
and military power, 317
and religious persecution, 316, 321, 325
republican writers on, 316
and tyranny, 325, 326

restoration parliaments see parliaments,
restoration

Rome, 22, 101, 225, 268

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521843758 - Commonwealth Principles: Republican Writing of the English Revolution
Jonathan Scott
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/0521843758


Index 399

authors on: Harrington, 96, 142, 193;
Machiavelli, 11, 142, 244; Milton, 193;
Nedham, 84, 158, 265; Neville, 149; Sidney,
148, 225; Streater, 159, 269, 279

collapse of, 225, 322
and empire, 11, 212
as exemplar republic, 137, 225, 265, 330

Rota Club, 310
Rousseau, Jean-Jacques, 353
royal prerogatives, 333
royalists, 103, 134
Rump parliament, the, 70, 136, 144, 253

authors on: Haselrig, 271; Milton, 276;
Nedham, 274; Vane, 14

dissolution of (1653), 12, 116, 268, 269, 270,
271, 273, 274, 276

dissolution of (1659), 309
and the New Model Army, 253, 309
restoration of (1659), 153, 157, 158, 311
see also Long parliament; parliaments

Ryswick, Peace of (1697), 348

Sallust
Bellum Catilinae, 211, 215

Salmasius, Claudius, 38, 194, 263
Savile, George, Marquis of Halifax

Rough Draught of a New Modell at Sea, A, 336
Saxon England, 194, 195
Scot, Thomas, MP, 105

on Cromwell, 280
on dissolution of parliament, 271
execution of, 315
on parliament, 298

Scotland, 102, 259, 261
Scott, Thomas, author

classical (Greek and Roman) influences, 49,
235–6

on colonisation, 100, 101
on commonwealth principles, 235–6
on education, 235–6
on equality, 80
on the United Provinces, 135

Selden, John
Dominion, or, Ownership of the Sea, Of the, 69,

104, 267
self-belief in government, 261
self-government, 249

authors on: Milton, 170, 171–2, 264; Streater,
159

and Christianity, 264
classical (Greek and Roman) influences, 152,

264
and commonwealths, 152
and constitutional principles, 152
and exemplar republics, 264

and the Levellers, 249
and liberty, 152
and natural law, 152
see also elective government; popular

sovereignty
separation of powers, 140
Settlement, Act of (1701), 343
Sexby, Edward, 117
Shaftesbury, Earl of

Fundamental Constitutions of Carolina, 329
sheriffs, 126
ships (as metaphors), 145, 307
Sidney, Algernon, 4, 166–9, 184–9

and ancient constitutionalism, 196, 197, 200
on Aristotle, 189
on Athens, 98
classical (Greek and Roman) influences, 22,

31, 167, 168
on common law, 193
on commonwealths, 35, 37, 97–8
and constitutional principles, 11, 197, 227
on corruption, 326
Council of State member, 260, 261, 268
on Cromwell, 280
on education, 187
on elective government, 338
on empire, 224–8
on the English republic, 271, 322–4
exile of, 62, 316
on Filmer, 22, 124–5
on good vs. evil, 209
on government of self, 185, 228
on Hobbes, 22
influence of, 190, 351, 353
on law, government of, 187, 326, 334–5, 338
on liberty, 166, 167, 168, 208, 334–5
and Machiavelli, 148, 185, 207, 224
on magistracy, 188, 193
military experiences of, 186
on military power, 70, 197, 199, 226
and mixed constitution doctrine, 147
on monarchy, 14, 37, 123, 197, 200, 224, 317,

325
and moral philosophy, 98, 168
on morality, 54, 55, 57
on natural rights, 89
on the navy, 261
and Neville, 267
on nobility, 199, 200
as patriot hero, 353
and Penn, 330
on Plato, 48, 97–8, 184
on political change, 193, 207, 208
on public good, government for, 340
on reason, 184, 187, 189, 208, 334–5

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521843758 - Commonwealth Principles: Republican Writing of the English Revolution
Jonathan Scott
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/0521843758


400 Index

on rebellion, 120, 122, 123, 128, 129, 325, 341
and religion, 51, 59–60, 122, 168, 184
on religious persecution, 321, 323, 326
on Restoration, 320, 321
on Rome, 148, 225, 322
trial of, 321
on tyranny, 77, 122, 123, 124, 219, 325,

334–5
on the United Provinces, 135, 327
and Vane, 280, 321
on Venice, 24, 148
on virtue, 184, 185, 189–90, 227
on war, 112, 122, 127, 128, 129, 197, 226, 227
on wisdom, 185, 187

Sidney, Algernon, writings of
Apology, 130
Court Maxims, 52, 55, 315, 328; ancient

constitutionalism, 197; constitutional
principles, 147–9; empire, 224–8; the
English republic, 322–4; law, 187;
Machiavelli, 185; monarchy, 77, 131;
rebellion, 120, 122, 123; tyranny, 122, 219,
325; virtue, 185; war, 120, 122, 123, 197

Discourses Concerning Government, 41, 55, 109,
130, 166, 198; Aristotle, 189; influence of,
190, 353; law, 187, 334–5; military power,
226; mixed constitution doctrine, 147;
monarchy, 200, 317; moral philosophy, 98;
nobility, 200; political change, 207, 208;
reason, 187, 189, 334–5; rebellion, 123, 341;
religion, 123; virtue, 179, 189–90; war, 98,
226; wisdom, 187

Just and Modest Vindication, A, 125
Last Paper, 166

Sidney, Sir Henry, 100
Sidney, Sir Philip, 46, 47, 49, 76, 100

Defence of Poesy, 46
Skinner, Quentin, 2, 26, 29, 30, 151
slavery, 95
Smith, Adam, 92
Smith, Sir Thomas, 36, 48, 100, 236

De Republica Anglorum, 23, 37
Discourse of the Commonweal of this Realm, A,

78, 101
social change, 7, 65, 71, 75, 76
Somers, John, 343
Spain, 214
Sparta, 22, 98, 212
Spinoza, Benedict de (Baruch), 41
Sprigge, William

Modest Plea for an Equal Common-wealth
Against Monarchy, A, 308

standing army see army, standing
Starkey, Thomas

Dialogue Between Pole and Lupset, 33

statebuilding, 67, 261, 344
Sterry, Peter, 47
Stoicism, 48
Stone, Lawrence

Causes of the English Revolution, The, 65
Strafford, Earl of, 237
Strauss, Leo, 205
Streater, John, 24, 38, 80, 158–9, 178

on Aristotle, 178, 221
classical (Greek and Roman) influences,

178
on commonwealths, 221, 222
on Cromwell, 270, 278–9
on education, 179
on elective governments, 138, 158
on empire, 221, 222
on government of self, 159
on immortality, 222
on liberty, 158, 159, 178
on local government, 71
on marriage, 222
and moral philosophy, 180
on natural law, 116, 159
and natural philosophy, 178, 180, 221
on parliaments, 144, 157, 270
on Plato, 178, 221
on reason, 181
on rebellion, 116
and resistance theory, 116
on Rome, 159, 269, 279
on self-government, 159
on trade, 96–7
on tyranny, 116, 269, 278–9
on virtue, 180, 203
on war, 112, 120
on wisdom, 179

Streater, John, writings of
Continuation of this Session of Parliament

Justified, 157
Glympse of that Jewel, Judicial, Just, Preserving

Libertie, A, 158
Observations, 116, 138, 158

Strickland, William, 102
Stuart monarchy, 7, 234

authors on: Sidney, 327
and corruption, 326
economic policy, 66, 67
international relations of, 327
and religion, 66, 325
and tyranny, 325, 326
and war, 67

Stubbe, Henry
Essay in Defence of the Good Old Cause, An,

306
Switzerland, 22

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521843758 - Commonwealth Principles: Republican Writing of the English Revolution
Jonathan Scott
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/0521843758


Index 401

Tacitus, 89, 199
Germania, 192
see also classical (Greek and Roman)

influences
taxation, 68
Thirty Years War, 49, 67, 214
Thucydides, The History of the Peloponnesian

War, 21, 95, 210
Thurloe, John, 297
Titus, Colonel Silius
To his Excellency, Oliver Cromwel . . . (1653),

278
Toland, John, 61, 273, 344, 345, 350
Toland, John, writings of

Defence of Parliament . . ., 350
Militia Reformed, The, 349

Toleration, Act of (1689), 51
trade, 68–70, 94, 328

authors on: Nedham, 267; Streater, 96–7
Treatise of the Execution of Justice, A (1663),

121
Trenchard, John, writings of

Argument, Shewing, that a Standing Army . . .,
349

Cato’s Letters, 351, 352
Tudor monarchy, 66
Twenty Three Decrees From the Committee of

Safety (1659), 311
Tyranipocrit (1649), 79
tyranny, 31, 77

authors on: Harrington, 31, 118; Lilburne, 245,
246, 248; Locke, 124; Milton, 194, 215, 219,
236, 237–8, 263; Nedham, 115, 156, 157, 195,
283–4; Sidney, 122, 124, 219, 325, 334–5;
Streater, 116, 268

and Charles I, 237
Cromwell as tyrant, 278–9, 349
Greek and Roman views on, 31, 38, 117–18
the Levellers on, 245
and military power, 211
and monarchy, 38, 77, 237–8, 242
and natural law, 114
and rebellion, 117–18
republicanism on, 123, 282, 316
and resistance theory, 109
and Stuart monarchy, 325
United Provinces, 236
and war, 117–18

unicameralism, 139, 140
unification, 102, 261
Uniformity, Act of (1662), 316
United Kingdom of Great Britain, 357
United Provinces, 22, 355

alliance with, 102–3

authors on: Milton, 135, 236; Nedham, 267;
Scott, 235; Sidney, 135, 327

as exemplar republic, 135, 235, 328, 355,
356–7

government of, 91
protestant exiles in, 50–1, 62
and tyranny, 236
unification with, 105
war with, 68, 104, 267, 317, 328, 342, 345

Vane, Sir Henry Jr, 37, 47, 88, 159–62
Admiralty Committee, head of, 259
and the Anglo-Dutch war, 105
on citizenship, 161, 305
on commonwealths, 305
Council of State member, 260, 268
on Cromwell, 280
Cromwell on, 280
on elective government, 281, 305
on the English republic, 271, 297
execution of, 316, 321
on government of self, 160
on Harrington, 296
on Israel, 305
on law, government of, 304
on liberty, 160
on magistracy, 188
and the Massachusetts Bay Colony, 51
on monarchy, 160, 281, 298
on morality, 57
on multicameralism, 140
and the navy, 268
and Neville, 267
on parliaments, 14, 298
and Plato, 161
on popular sovereignty, 304
on reason, 160
and religion, 52, 58, 281
on Restoration, 320
and Sidney, 280
on unicameralism, 140
on unification, 102

Vane, Sir Henry Jr, writings of
Healing Question, A, 53, 105, 140, 217, 281
Needful Corrective or Ballance in Popular

Government, A, 53, 159, 296
Retired Man’s Meditations, The, 281

Venice, 22, 138, 212
authors on: Harrington, 11, 24–5, 96, 142;

Machiavelli, 142; Sidney, 24, 148
virtue, 174

authors on: Harrington, 182, 184; Machiavelli,
244, 245; Milton, 170, 216, 219, 277, 311–14,
319; Nedham, 177; Pocock, 351; Sidney, 184,
189–90, 227; Streater, 180, 203

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521843758 - Commonwealth Principles: Republican Writing of the English Revolution
Jonathan Scott
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/0521843758


402 Index

virtue (cont.)
and constitutional principles, 132
and Cromwell, 217
and liberty, 263, 351
and military power, 211
and the New Model Army, 260
and politeness, 351
and reason, 154
republicanism on, 9, 170
and Whigs, 351
see also wisdom

Vossius, Gerard Johann, 263
voting rights, 71, 79, 157, 306

authors on: Harrington, 305; Vane, 305
Vox Plebis (1646), 25, 82, 83, 84, 115

authorship, 83, 84
classical (Greek and Roman) influences, 82,

137, 244
on Machiavelli, 83, 137, 220, 244
and parliaments, 244

Walwyn, William, 31
Power of Love, The, 79
Remonstrance of Many Thousand Citizens,

248
war

authors on, 210; Harrington, 291; Milton, 194,
215, 216, 277; Neville, 119, 120; Sidney, 120,
122, 123, 197, 226, 227; Streater, 120

and Christianity, 121, 212

classical (Greek and Roman) influences, 210
with Dutch see Anglo-Dutch wars
and the English Republic, 210
with Ireland, 259
law of, 112, 115, 127; authors on: Grotius, 111;

Locke, 127, 128; Sidney, 128, 129; and
natural law, 113

republicanism on, 121, 210, 212, 227
with Scotland, 259
see also Anglo-Dutch wars; rebellion; Thirty

Years War
Whigs, 351
Whitelocke, Bulstrode, 257
Wildman, John, 83, 152, 249, 307, 310
William and Mary, 343
William I (the Conqueror), 194, 195, 197
William III

Declaration of His Highness . . . (1688), 342
Winstanley, Gerrard, 80
wisdom, 33, 34, 174

authors on: Aristotle, 33; Milton, 171, 172–4;
Nedham, 177; Plato, 33, 171; Sidney, 185,
187; Streater, 179

see also virtue
witenagemotes, 194
Wither, George, 110, 256
Worden, Blair, 12, 13, 43, 245, 267, 284, 286
Wren, Matthew, 39, 163, 307

Zagorin, Perez, 206

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521843758 - Commonwealth Principles: Republican Writing of the English Revolution
Jonathan Scott
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/0521843758

